¡Specifications in this catalog are presented basically for informative purposes.
We request the exchange of official approval drawings before placing order.
Cement-Filled Fixed Resistors
Model Rated Power Resistance Range Dimensions (mm)
(W) (Ω) A B C F φd
RGG20 12 00.22–270,0 11 17 21 5 0.8
RGG30 13 00.27–680,0 12 18 26 5 0.8
RGG50 15 00.27–680,0 13 19 26 5 0.8
RGG70 17 00.68–1,200 13 19 38.5 7.5 1.0
RGG10 10 00.01–1,800 16 13 35 7.5 1.0
RGG20 20 001.5–2,700 20 13 45 7.5 –
The RGG 20 terminal forms differ so consult us for further details.
Model Rated Power Resistance Range Dimensions (mm)
(W) (Ω) A/B C1 C2 D1 D2 φd
RGB10H 10 1.1-1,800 09.5 48.0 48.0 25.0 23.5 4.0
RGB15H 15 1.2-2,200 13.0 48.0 57.0 28.5 27.0 4.0
RGB20H 20 1.5-2,700 13.0 63.5 63.5 28.5 27.0 4.0
RGB30H 30 1.8-3,300 19.0 75.0 83.0 38.0 36.0 4.2
RGB40H 40 2.2-4,700 19.0 90.0 90.0 38.0 36.0 4.2
HS is equipped with a horizontal mounting bracket,
and HV with a vertical mounting bracket.
RGG
RGB-L
RGB-PS
RGB-PW
RGB-HS, HV
RGC
RGH
Model Rated Power Resistance Range Dimensions (mm)
(W) (Ω) A/B C E F
RGB5PS 05 00.27–6800, 19.5 28.0 10 15.0
RGB7PS 07 00.68–1,200 19.5 36.0 10 22.5
RGB10PS 10 00.01–1,800 19.5 48.0 10 35.0
RGB15PS 15 001.2–2,200 13.0 48.0 15 33.0
RGB20PS 20 001.5–2,700 13.0 63.5 15 49.0
RGB5PW 05 00.27–680 19.5 28.0 22 15.0
RGB7PW 07 00.68–1,200 19.5 36.0 22 22.5
RGB10PW 10 000.1–1,800 19.5 48.0 22 35.0
RGB15PW 15 001.2–2,200 13.0 48.0 30 33.0
RGB20PW 20 001.5–2,700 13.0 63.5 30 49.0
Model Rated Power Resistance Range Dimensions (mm) Element
(W) (Ω) A B C E F count
RGC200 2 0.1–1 5 09 14 13 09
RGC300 3 0.1–1 5 13 14 13 09 Single
RGC500 5 0.1–1 5 17 14 13 09
RGC220 2+2 0.1–1 5 09 26 13 18
RGC330 3+3 0.1–1 5 13 26 13 18 Twin
RGC550 5+5 0.1–1 5 17 26 13 18
RGC771 7+7 0.1–0.39 5 20 26 13 18
Twin-type has two elements at very close resistance values and the same TCR, and
is best suited for the final-stage emitters resistor of a stereo power amplifier.
With Bracket
ød
F
C
A
B
A
C
B
ød
35
C
B
E
A
FPW
C
F
B
E
APS
A
A
d
d
B
B
D2
D1
C1
C2
HS
HV
5
5
8
8
2
ø0.8
ø0.8
F
F
C
C
A
A
E±3
E±3
B
B
Model Rated Power Resistance Range Dimensions (mm)
(W) (Ω) A/B C φd
RGB20 02 0.22–270 16.3 18 0.8
RGB30 03 0.27–680 18.0 23 0.8
RGB50 05 0.27–680 19.5 23 0.8
RGB70 07 0.68–1,200 19.5 36 0.8
RGB10 10 0.01–1,800 19.5 48 0.8
RGB15 15 01.2–2,200 13.0 48 1.0
RGB20 20 01.5–2,700 13.0 63.5 1.0
Model Rated Power L
1
L
2
W H D
RGH0060 0060W 115 100 040 20 5.3
RGH0080 0080W 140 125 040 20 5.3
RGH0100 0100W 165 150 040 20 5.3
RGH0120 0120W 190 175 040 20 5.3
RGH0150 0150W 215 200 040 20 5.3
RGH0200 0200W 215 200 050 25 5.3
RGH0250 0250W 240 225 050 25 5.3
RGH0300 0300W 215 200 060 30 5.3
RGH0400 0400W 265 250 060 30 5.3
RGH0500 0500W 335 320 060 30 5.3
RGH1000 1000W 400 385 100 50 5.3
RGH1500 1500W 450 435 120 60 5.3
The RGH1000 and RGH1500 have 4 installation grooves.
S-style
sideways
mountable L1
L2±1
W
H
D